west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: % i
RS Monday, July 17, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re:  Permit approval for Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H
47-069-00360-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304

Operator’s Well Number: Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H
Farm Name: Didriksen, Glenn

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-069-00360-00-00
Horizontal 6A  New Drill

Date Issued: 7/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/21/2023




API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 4706900360

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result ig

enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shalli
notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va.
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred {100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the

void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Qil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In liew of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shail be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
fater than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who

may have requested such analyses.

7. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at Jeast 24 hours prior to the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaty noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil
and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurrence; completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to

DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov,
07/21/2023




WW-6B APING.47-00 . 0603060
{04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO, Senn Dnkson oI 201H
Woell Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC 494512924 068- Ohio |3-Liberty [247- Bethany164ﬁ‘
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H  well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Glenn Didriksen Public Road Access: CR-33
4) Elevation, current ground: 1383’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1383’
5) Well Type (a)Gas X Gil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcslius, Up-Dip well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6322, Target Base TVD- 6381', Anticipated Thicknass- 59", Associated Pressure- 4147

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6365'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 14351’

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7379.35

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 283'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearby Water Well
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 800" salinity profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 683’

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 683’

% e AV,
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams T e -
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes N@M‘ |1 s
m, )
" . E ; -
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: ’?Wro,,,_,-a--‘ .
e
Depth: .
Seam:
Owner:

0% 113023



4706900360

WW-6B APINO.47-069 -
{04/15) OPERATOR WELL NQ, G Duiaen O 20w
Well Pad Name: _Glnn Didriksen
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE INTE : :
Size 'Iiorﬂ Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For Leftivgel:ﬁ. CE%FFT'
(n) | ysed lo:ft Drilling (ft I3) (Cu. FLYCTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 94# 136" 136" CTS
Fresh Water 13 zia"| New | 185 54 4% My 713 820 gx/CTS
Coal See |Surface [Casing
Intermediate |9 5/8" | New | J-55 36# 2071 2071' 804 sx/CTS
Production (5 1/2"| New [P-110HP 20# 14351 14351 Tal 2373 100 ik rrmaditie
Tubing
Liners
TYPE o Wellbore W_alk Burst Pressure Anticipated Cement m
Size (in Diameter (in Thickness : Max. Internal Tvpe Yield
Liameter (in) (in) {psi) Pressure (psi) ——— {cu. ft./K)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 2120 81 Class A| 1.20/30% Excess
Fresh Water | 13 3/g" 17.5" 0.380 2730 823 Class Al 1.20/30% Excoss
Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate | g5/ | 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 | Class A| 1.19/40% Excess
Production | 51/2" | 8 3/4"-81/2"]  0.361 14360 10500 | Class A| 1.19/5% Excess
Tubing
Liners
WED
, eai-? ‘tE)'\\ an0 6
PACKERS o e
ain 1 AT
Kind:
o Ea Ilteﬁ“"}l
Sizes: E.n:"m““en
Depths Set:
ch
J] AVEI L
L
\’) u’s/\'\?
AL
O-§\ \\}‘ Page20of3
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4706900360

WW-6B APINO, 47-088 -

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL N,  sienn Didrixsen 0Hf 201+
Woell Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20’ below void nor more than 75' below void. (*If freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50" below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production units, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 12,500 psi @ 100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9.01

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, iess access road (acres): 5.79

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment ***

25) Proposed borehoele conditioning procedures: oy Dep?

P e
All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimem S one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

0993713023




47069

00360

CEMENT ADDITIVES
NEXTIER
SCHLUMBERGER | BJPRODUCT
PRODUCT NAME NAME PT&:‘UECT PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number
INTERVAL
SURFACE INTEGRA
(FRESHWATER) SEAL CJB00 [LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 8005-81-6
S001 ATP 0110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
COAL INTEGRA
ROTECTION SEAL 0600 |LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES §005-81-6
5001 A-TP cJno AGCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
D020 BENTONITE CJo20  |EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9
LIQUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROBYLENE
0047 FP 281 AGENT GLYCOL 25322-69-4
INTEGRA SEAL| CJ600 |LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES B005-81-8
INTERMEDIATE
COATED FIBERGLASS
CemNet LOST GIRC MATERIAL PROPRIETARY
FIBERS
SUGAR SUGAR CJ785 |CMT RETARDER SUCROSE §7-50-1
5001 ATP CHM10 |ACCELERATOR GALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
Cdll  |ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5
NONIONIC
55-NW 0880  |SURFACTANT SURFACTANT 6540-99-4
LIGUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROPYLENE
DOs7 FP 28L AGENT GLYCOL 25322-89-4
SOLID ANTIFOAM FULLERS
OXI570%1 1\ GENT EARTH(ATTAPULGITE) 8031-18-3
cusao | FLUIDLOSS ALIPHATICAMIDE PROPRIETARY
ADDITIVE POLYMER
MED TEMP FLUID POLYACRILIC
PROPRIETARY
0255 LOSS ADDITIVE POLYMER
CJ213  |RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-80-7
PRODUCTION
EL68 osp1  |LOW TEMP FLUID POWDERED PROPRIETARY
LOSS ADD POLYSACCHARIDE
BENTONITE CJo20  |EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9
VISCOS) FIER/ANTI- REFINED POLYMER/
ASA-301 PROPRIETARY
0208 SA SETTUNG AGENT CHRYSTA ILICA
D1s8 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER UGN&:‘Unu aort 588 8088-51-6
Jiﬁc“
SUGAR SUGAR CJ795 |CEMENTRETARDER [SUCROSE .o 57-50-1
Soop 1 & L%
DOES DISPERSANT POLYNAPHTHALENE 8088-51-8
SULFONATEgrument &
CEMENT RETARDER  [SODIUM.memta!
08GO env%h‘“e B0B1-51-6
(Mid-Temperature) LIGNOSULFONATE

07/21/2023



470690035@

Southwestern Energy Company

Proposed Drilling Program

Well: GLENN DIDRICKSEN OHI 201 Re-entry Rig: SDC 40
Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET Prospect:  Marcellus Shale SW n
County: OHIO State: wv Southwestern Energy”
SHL (NAD83): 40.113961 Latitude -80.595195 Longitude
BHL (NADS3):  40.134046 Latitude -80.609896 Longitude
KB Elev: 1,409 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL GLElev: 1,383 ft MSL
-l :
COAL VOID EXPECTED 136 'to 733’
t v
‘ Air/Mist
5 PROD TOC @ 2,071 ' MD 733 'to 2,091'
TUBULAR DETAIL Air/Mist
Casing Size | Weight Grade Planned Interval
Casing String U:] fMig"] (Min) From To
Conductor 20 94.0 # J-55 0 136" 2,091 to 5,988"
Surface/Coal 13.375 54,4 # 1-55 0 713" Air/Mist
Intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-55 0! 2,071
Production 55 200# | P-110HP 0 14,351
CEMENT DETAIL
Sacks Class Density
Conductor 173 A 193
Surface 820 A 15.6
Intermediate 804 A 15.6
Production 2373 A 14.5-15.0
v
TDat 5,988°
KOP at 5,988 ' MD Freshwater Depth - 283 ' TVD 5,988 'to 6,971
Coal Void Depth - 683 ' TVD 12.0-12.5 ppg
Saltwater Depth - 800' TVD
TVD- 6,365
TMD - 14,351"'
6,365 ' TVD Target Center 6,365 ' TVD *‘E‘CE‘:’E,,_E.‘ 385
Othct
e 3 v

LP at 6,971' MD

SHL Onondaga 6,381 ' TVD
Created by: Sebastian Ziaja on 05/26/2023

Onondaga B,B'L\In\#'v%)‘t -

6,971 'to 14,351

o112.5-13.5 ppg
artment Y0
Wy Dep \ Pro‘edmﬂ

OVt

07/21/2023
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WW-9
(4/16)

4706900360

API Number 47 - 069 -
Operator's Well No. Glenn Didriksen OH) 201H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC

Watershed (HUC 10) Upper Ohio South

OP Code 494512924

Quadrangle Bethany/Valley Grove

Do vou anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes . No | |

Willapitbeused? Yes | | No V]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what mL.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

®  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_Various Approved Faciities )
B Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

| Other (Explain_recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. A = K0P, fuid drl wah SOBM hom K0P 10 T0

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfil SWF- 1032, Short Creek SWF-1034,Carbon Limestone MSWLO18781, Wetzel County 1021

landfill

Apex sanitary Landril Ub-Us438, Brooke Lo SVWH-1U13, FIVIS 39510V

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2003, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of thoseyggdixj

s immediately responsible for

obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and cOWiptetes dla&ﬁ&’% that there are significant

penalties for submitting falsgtaformation, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

JUN 142023

Company Official Signam%/ﬂvﬁm

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany W

sohd

WV Denan.
- T

Company Official Title Staff Regulatory Specialist

Enwronmental Protecuor

Subscribed and sworn _b_e,fbre me this ,1 $T

—

dayof YUWIE

/ _AL’_:-\/,

=

My commission expires

~ F\‘.:, /llu’ ,),L. 37)

=

[T

Notary Public Official Seal

g" My Camm, Expires Mar 10, 2027 p

State of West Virginia

Lad 5""6#4’%1"162@2*3?” 26505 §
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Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

4706900360

Operator's Well No. Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 9.01

: as detarméinad H tast min.2
Lime e

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Prevegetation pH

* Tons/acre or to correct to pH 2.79

Fertilizer amount_600/500

Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw

Tons/acre

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attachment 3C

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, lecation, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in

acreage, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

2
Plan Approved by:’/gz,- L/ Preag STRANI LA

Comments:

u1e. Qll & Gas Inspector

Date:

=

Field Reviewed? Yes

{ ) No

07/21/2023



4706900360

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then
processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are
processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of a Shale Gas Separator, several banks of solids shakers, high speed
centrifuges {1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the mud system to remove low gravity solids,
low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in highly weighted liquid drilling systems, a dewatering
system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use) used to further clean liquids by
flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top tanks for processing liquids and
capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through the processes. There is an area
adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to recover the processed cuttings
for loading into containers for haul off to an approved landfill site. {See attached schematic of a generic
closed loop system layout}

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.
AlIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separator
where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare scrubber tank and is flared at the
flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate solids from liquids. Solids pass into
the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to an approved landfill site. Liquids
fali into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be processed by the high speed
centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped into the cuttings tank for
drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low gravity solids before being
reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM}

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the Shale Gas Separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges {low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in

the mud systems. g

Wi, _‘fE%EfVED
" 0j o
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4706900360

EXAMPLE SCHEMATIC FOR CLOSED LOOP SOLIDS CONTROL SYSTEM
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I Solids Control Layout
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4706900360
Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/Coal(if present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air
Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Ceal {if present):
Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)
Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite
Calcium Carbonate R
Oﬁ"f-‘e nf%fVEDr
Friction Reducers A g
JUN 14 2055

WV Dg
; Pary, )
Enwronmema'l ’:‘:‘m ui
0n

Rev. 8/30/2022 07/21/2023
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MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN"/ 0°900360

SWIN

Production Company

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX
WELL NAME: Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H
Bethany, Valley Grove QUAD
Liberty DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody
Vlittay Woodly

Title: Staff Requlatory Specialist

Approved by:
Name//ﬂf{ Curer

T

—

Title: O; I = Cr%:_s ’fﬂ‘;‘oqn.a

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: 5/23/2023

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date: (¢ \p \\ 2623

Date: N 4205,

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC — CONFIDENTIAL

07/21/2023
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68011 Vineyard Road
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43850
740-695-6100

PARCELS SHOWN HEREON
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SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):
GEOGRAPHIC (NADB3):
LATITUDE: 40.113961"
LONGITUDE: —80,595195'
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL): 2000 0 2000
SEQGRAPHIC (NADB3): ?
LATITUDE: 40.134046"
LONGITUDE: —80.609836 GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
OTES ON SURVE
- .:JlNl:RﬁvCY:':TY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR LEGEND OK/;BI1FA2@23
! ot o e WD
xL ROAD
LPL — ROAD TO PREV. SME

OUNDARY

[WELL OPERATOR:

ADDRESS:

WELL (FARM) NAME: SERIAL #
ANY, LLC GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 201H | XXxXx
COUNTY: CODE: DISTRICT: APl #
| ORGANTOWN, WV 26508 OHIO 069 LIBERTY 47-063—XXXX

SURFACE OWNER:
GLENN DIDRIKSEN

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:

e
C\USERSNZWOODNAPPLATANLOCALN\ TEMP\ACPUBLISH_27456\GLEN DIDRICKSEN OHl 201H.OWG
WEDNZSDAY WAY 31 2023 08:10AM

BETHANY, VALLEY GROVE




LATITUDE: 40'07'30" SURFACE HOLE (2000' SCALE) be— 3,349’ — o

T = 7,463
e LATITUDE: 40°10'00" BOTTOM HOLE (2000° SCALE) WELLLAYOUT 1t
www [hacompanies.com

68011 Vineyard Road
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43850
740-685-6100

PROPOSED ‘\
BOTTOM HOLE\

LINE BEARING DISTANCE

11,898’

LONGITUDE: 80°32'30" SURFACE HOLE (2000 SCALE)

L1 N10°37'43"E 1,376.20°

L2 N53'49'28"E 1,096.87"

[SURFAGE HOLE LOCA :
TUTW_(NADS3, zone"mn “mm!gLr_ R
NORTHING: 4440484.4 (D%s7208'28°W A \

EASTING: 534486.58 \ \

i #| N\PROPOSED
LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL): !B a5 O
UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):

"'“'Sl-!I\RFACE HOLE
NORTHING: 44405?9 2

= s e
EASTING: 533956.65 N ®,’® i

rd ~
[BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL): N7 / 2 , N
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS): / PPt
NORTHING: 4442708.13 4 {
EASTING: 533233.97 \ J

<

, US. FoOT
SURVEY GRADE GPS. i

LONGITUDE: 80°32'30" BOTTOM HOLE (2000" SCALE)

i

2000 0 2000

P ey —

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

W swn  SWINF

Production Company, LLC Production Company™
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“Litrsrry !

=,

GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHi
: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL §: 201H
PROVEN  suRver

601 57TH STREET \ a8 us F| AP WELL #: 0360

CHARLESTON, WV 25034  |FLEVATION: (D %8 85 7D STATE _COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[ | WASTE DISPOSAL[ |  PRODUCTIONDX] DEEP[ | GAS[X]  LIQUID INJECTION| |  STORAGE[ |  SHALLOW[X]
WATERSHED: _UPPER OHIO_SOUTH ELEVATION: _1,382.6'
DISTRICT: _LIBERTY COUNTY: _QHIO QUADRANGLE: BETHANY, VALLEY GROVE _
SURFACE OWNER: GLENN DIDRIKSEN ACREAGE: _+47.93
OLL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: D&D FAST FOODS, INC ACREAGE: _+47.93

DRILLX  DRILL DEEPER[ | REDRIL[ |  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[X] PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION| |  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ |
CONVERT | PLUG & ABANDON[ | CLEAN OUT & REPLUG| | OTHER CHANGE || (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: _MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR: _SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
ADDRESS: _1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE, SUITE 201

m‘bw STATE: _WV__ZIP CODE: 26508 IY:

PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE

LPL  LANDING POINT LOCATION ====LEAS‘Em
¥ EXISTING WATER WELL — PROPOSED PATH
2 EMISTING SPRING PUBLIC ROAD

C:\USERS\ ZWOOD\APPDATA\LOCAL\TEMP\ACPUBLISH_27458\GLEN DIDRICKSEN OHI 201H.DWG

. ID 2501228048
WEDNESDAY MAY 31 2023 08:10AM PAD ID 3001155800
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g DIDRIKSEN GLENN 317-37
3 PARSONS MICHAEL R JR & CAHTERINE R 3-10-35.4
4 HUNT JAY R & JODI A 3-110-34
5 MORRISON RICHARD 3-17-34
3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS o D
7 MCCLURE JAMES T 31733
8 WHITAKER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 31727
o | HALLMICHAEL JAMES (2/3 INT) & DICKERSON CYNTHIAHALL | 4\ 1o
(1/3)
STONE LINDA JEAN 311039 X GOSSETT MATHEW H 4R12B-1
GUTMAN J MILTON AND CAROLYN L 3110-39.1 ¥ STROMATOS GEORGE 3-4-24
(o PARSONS KATHERINE A 3110353 z STROMATOS GEORGE 3-14-24.1
D GILMORE LINDA 3-110:29 AA STROMATOS GEORGE 314242
£ STOME REBECCA L 3-110-30 AB RUTHERS DAVID G 31422
F ROY RICHARD J JR & BETHELLEN 311031 AC HLA YE M & MYINT EI E 3-14-20
G MURPHY ERIC C 3-110-33 AD WEAVER DAVID M & BETH R 31415
H MILTON CHARLES CLARK IR 31108 AE EVANS CATHERINE & DAVID 344131
HUNT ROGER A & KAREN F 317-241 AF CLISER MARY HELEN; TR 3472
CRAIG JEFFREY T & LAUREN R 3-17-24 AG JONES JAMES R & JUNE M 3-17-18
ARMSTRONG RICHARD JR 317-25.1 AH STONE LINDA JEAN 347-16
L KEREKES JAMES S & PAMELA SUE 34725 Al ROBRECHT CHADD 3.17-38.8
M FREISMUTH ROBERT J 317271 ] MAXWELL JASON W 3-17-38.7
N WHITAKER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 317-26 AK MEYER GAIL & KEITH 5R 3:17-389
0 THROCKMORTON SARA R DENT DAVID A 4-R12-45.16 AL HARKINS JAMES 1 JRt 3-17-38
WHITAKER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 317-273 AM TOMINACK GARY CHARLES 3.17-39.4
WHITAKER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 317-272 AN TOMINACK RONALD HEYMAN 347392
HALL MICHAEL JAMES {2/3 INT) & DICKERSON CYNTHIA HALL 34721 AD TOMINACK THOMAS SCOTT 3-17-39.3
e AP SNYDER STEPHEN P& DK S 347421
DICKERSON CYNTHIA ANN HALL 3471 o e g e
HALL MICHAEL JAMES (2/3 INT) & DICKERSON CYNTHIA HALL 349:20
(1/3) AR SEKORAL JAMES € 34735
mum&mtu“&?mmw Py AS DICESARE PASQUALE J 347381
PYLE THERESA hﬁ}lﬁE"\: Ihimr.‘!._é\ritm:'rm.r.".r. JOHNRPYLE | | coon sy
KELLAS STEVE 4-R128-15
07/21/2023
COMPANY: S W N )
Praduction Company, LLC
OPERATOR'S GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI
WELL #: 201H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
LIBERTY OHIO w




4706900360

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. GLENN DIDRIKSEN QHI 201H
{5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Undet the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and A pplication for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or ather continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil ot gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, ete, Grantee, Lessee, ete. Royalty Boolk/Page

See Exhibit A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following;

* WYV Division of Water and Waste Management

¢ WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways

» US. Army Corps of Engineers

* US, Fish and Wildlife Service

¢  County Floadplain Coordinator EWVED
RECSH ana G5

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way ovengafé’:? replaces, or
aullifies the need for other permits/approvais that may be necessary and further affirms th ;3@3
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authotity before the affected acti\jitv i ated.

".-Z Lo ﬂmenl Ot.
Well Operator:  SWN Production Co., LLC o Wﬁ?e—p%\ protection
By: Gaviﬁ:ﬁaﬁeau, RPL

Its: Senior Landman

Page 1 of

07/21/2023




4706900360

EXHIELT A"
Gheon Digrikaen OHI 2061H
Ol County, Wet ¥irgtnla
Astachad tw and mude 3 par of the State of West Virg i Chl ond Cias Permit Fem, Wwaga L, by SN Producten Company, LLC | Chpenatnr
Gl T R I AL 1 LESSEE - G -
b O3-O0LT-U0H2-0000 D & [ Fatt Foonds, [no. Cheaapeske Appulachu LLC THIASS DoPs
AW Production Coenpaps [1C BASI4A
1y OI-0OLTLKIITANNN0 IF & [3 Fast Foodn, [ne. C hesapenke Appalachi LL.C. 13.50% TIIM5S 000
SWN Productbmn Company, LLC BRS24E i
5) OO0 E0-O0E00d Michee] R Presons pad Kathering A Pareons. tushand and wile MFAR,LLC 1% ige% RIBs%5T
Cheovn USA I B
Chesspeake Appakschia, L1.C. %713
SWN Teeduction Company. LLC EURE FE vt
Victor Smuth, marmed SWN Provhuion Company. LLC L9 i SR
MHancy byquist, widow SWHN Praducuen Cempany, LLC 130150 933427
o Elizabeth Notiag, mahgle SWN Producuon Copnpatts, LLC LK DR 13485
) 03OLID-D0H-0000 b David Sheefber, dnghe {horapeake Appalechu, 110 [EE:. AU ] o
T SWH Production Cmi. LLC — AH24E i
51 O3AOLT-00H-D00G Rackard H Momaon md Crerabdin Robate Moo, busharad ind wife Chesapeaice Appalachun L[ C. 15 00% 26156 0.00%
IWHE Pradnction Coepany. LLC 2l i
&) ROLOE 37 West Virgina §epestment of Transperiation {hesapeake Appalacha, | L © JEXTT) BEE 0.00%
- SWH Production CNHEE\-. [SE BEITEE i
T) G3-0L7-00310000 James T. MeClure Foasil Creak Ohin, LLC 12.00% B34S
Gulfport Energy Cospertion BULS92 ey
Amancan Petolesn Parners Openting, LLC HRITIS
SWHN Productun Company LLC SIS
B 9ROl 700270000 Muorie Whitaker, Attoroey-in-Fact for Anita M. Whitaker, walow Chesaponke Appalachis LLC. 12.50% Te56T o
SWN Productzon Compeny, LLC AB5260 i
9)  O3-00LT-00 190000 Tallas J. Hall end Agnes L. Hadl, husbard and wile Cherapeske Appalochia LL.C, [ER1- AL & 0%
EWH Produstion Company, LLE Boa]
END OF EXHIBIT *A™

Otvwn Didrikass CH0 201H W A1 Prgs | of | 07/2 1 /2023




4706900360

SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Plerpant Dr, Ste 201

Morgantown, WV 26508
Production Company” Tel: 304 884 1810

Fax: 304 471 2497
WWW.SWn.com

May 23, 2023

Mr. Charles Brewer

WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" St., SE

Charleston. WV 25304

RE: SWN’s proposed New Well: Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling
under G C and P Road and Dement Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC (*SWN™) is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN’s right to drill under G C and P Road and
Dement Road. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to
the above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully,
SWN Production Company, LLC

o/
'(' . ) S ’ /
Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Senior Landman

£V

The Right Pecple doing the Right Things,
wisely Investing the cash flow from our



WW-6AC 4706900360

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47. 088 -

Operator’s Well No, Glenn Didriksen CHI 201H
Well Pad Name; Glenn Didriksen

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  534,496.58
County: 069- Chio UTMNAD 83 Northing: 444048447
District: Liberty Public Road Access: CR-33
Quadrangle: Bsthany/Valley Grove Generally used farm name:  Glenn Didriksen

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2} and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (¢), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of eniry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Natice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
[J 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [B] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [l RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED
[®] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [ 'NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED [0 RECEIVED
[=] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL  or B/NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE [J RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
\;\/S/:ONDUCTED or
WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)
®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION RECEIVED
gEC | aﬂd GBS
[=] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE ottee ' T[] RECEIVED
ik
[ 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION 3“ REC{%IVED
M
Eriron™™

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

07/21/2023




WW-6AC 4706900360

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, | Brittany Woody . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. | certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service. by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties

for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC \ Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

By: Brittany Woody ) \\M Morgantown, WV 26508

Its: Staff Regulato Al WA Facsimile: 304-884-1690
0 Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

Telephone: 304-884-1610
; ﬁ . = =t ) 2
! : Subscribed and sworn before me this <57 day of <« Ju/JE  AGA0
JUSTIN BOOTH +7 .,
Notary Public Offcial Seal I Hae Notary Public

y State of West Virginia

. -
‘«-....o" My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2027 . w e ] o -
141 Scenery Drive Margantown WY 26505 My Commission Expires_ /lo /')- o7

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficeri@wv.gov.

offee
N

07/21/2023




07/21/2023



4706900360

WW-6A APINO. 47- 088 .
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO, G perssen ors 011
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: h “5 Date Permit Application Filed: Q:‘ l?)

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article. and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located: (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams: (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one. chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires. in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (*“WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice [@E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC

Address: 200 Didriksen Dr Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane

Triadelphia, WV 260596 Valley Grove, WV 26060

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR

Address: Name: _oED
Address: A3) Gf':;-\ o

O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) £ ) 9

Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATERWELL A h’l.m'

Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) 3\3\\ &
Name: See Attachmaent 134 m“e"\\ ‘ed(‘of‘

Name: Address: e 0093\5\ et0

Address: “.‘on‘““n
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GmTORAGE FIELD

O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

07/21/2023
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GLEN DIDRIKSEN PAD WATER SOURCES
ATTACHMENT 13

03 L10004000000000 [LASCH ROBT W & DONNA

e TECEMy,
BE A ED
foe of Ol ang Ge

JUN 142095

_.-,,:.W Deparm,
ONManty Protans,
ikiele

07/21/2023




4706900360

WW-6A API NO. 47- 069 -
[8- 13} OPERATOR WELL NQ. @%nn Didiksen OHl 2014
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article: and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f). this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments: (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample: and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption, The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source. the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient me . facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state%weiy%f@anted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (¢) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of t 1s Y@tidgg nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a %\iﬂt r Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or withi Jq?ﬂggicted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any W[gn a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary ﬂmb}gpjﬁwru 1, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of g?fi’érﬁd;&cg s as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b} of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Pubtic Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laberatory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requirss that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or cither was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢} In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. {2} The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealieration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified Iaboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: AEC

. . Officg - CEIVED
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas of Op and G
Department of Environmental Protection 35
601 57" St. SE JUN } 47
Charleston, WV 25304 023
(304) 926-0450 N & :rvv Ueparimer, ‘
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit gegﬁ"ﬂﬁﬂm Fof persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty. article six of this
chapter. as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http: ;
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an emall notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
We][ Opera‘[ur:SWN Production Co,, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

TB[GPhGl‘IEZ 304-884-1610 Margantown, WV 26508
Email: Bﬂnany_Wwdy@m\rn.m%ﬁﬁt Facsimile; 304-884-1680

S 0
0il and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information. please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficeri@wv.gov.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 1 57 day of I, 2073

[ JUSTIN BOOTH
7 W8\  Notary Public Official Seal ) A fe=
o ; State of West Virginia e =T Notary Public
\.-,J' My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2027 s
147 Scenery Drive Morgantown WV 26505 " . . -— o=
My Commission Expires > 16/1e2 ™D
AECEIVED
.~ and Ges

JUN 142023

1 ot
Wy Department =
Environmental Prote
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WW-6A3 Opera‘or Well No, Glenn Didriksen OHI
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 5/18/2023 Date of Planned Entry: 5/25/2023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[0 PERSONAL [s] REGISTERED [J METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

E SURFACE OWNER(s) E] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC Off RECE,NED
Address: 200 Didriksen Dr Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane . d Gas
Triadelphia. WV 26052 Valley Grove, WV 26060 Wit 2 4o
Name: JUN"147023
Address: [s] MINERAL OWNER(s)

Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen WV Department of
Name: Address: 200 Didriksen Dr Environmental Protection
Address: Triadelhpia, WV 26059

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39694557, -80.565000
County: Ohio Public Road Access: CR-33

District: Liberty Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangle: Valiey Grove Generally used farm name: Glenn Didriksen

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE.
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 5/18/2023 Date of Planned Entry; 3252023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[J PERSONAL [s] REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to; (1} The surface owner of such tract; (2} to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to 0il and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shail include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner 1o obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

[] SURFACE OWNER(s) [0 coAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name; Name:

Address; Address:

Name:

Address: [8] MINERAL OWNER(s) £WED )
Name: D& D FastFoods, Inc. _ o O AN

Name: Address: 200 Didriksen Dr, Office

Address: Triadaihpia, WY 26050 wink 1 A_?_Q‘Z'S
*please attach additional forms if necessary JVIY T

arre™ ot

2
[wH]
$

Notice is hereby given: @ PrO
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well opermﬂrﬁrﬁﬁnn ing entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 20694567, -80.595000
County: Ohio Public Road Access: CR-33

District: Liberty Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangle: Valey Grove Generally used farm name: Ghenn Didriksen

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Depaniment of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1810 Margantown, W\ 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@ewn.com Facsimile: 304-884-16%0

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. 1f you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to f'llT permit application.
Date of Notice: 05/31/2023 Date Permit Application Filed: TZ

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

0 AN [*] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name, Paliicis Baker Didricksen Name:

Address: 200 Didricksen Drive Address:
Triadslphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuam to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon

the suiface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows
State: wv Easting: 534496.58
County: Ohio i Northing: 4440484 47
District: Liberty Public Road Access: Eattle Run Road
Quadrangle: Betnany, Valiey Grove Generally used farm name: _Gienn Didricksen Eee“ﬁ‘"-i
Watershed:  Upper Ohio South e
A e\
This Notice Shall Include: b; INE
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone mm' d if avg]able.
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative Addmonw TRacon
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Progefl® .". heRd u.aners,

located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep. wyv gov/oil- and- PP L

Notice is hrereby given by

Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLC. Authorized Representative.  Reid Croft

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpoint Drive, Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpoint Drive_ Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-231-8320 Telephone: 304-231-8328

Email: reid_croft@swn.com Email: reid_croft@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice.

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur office will
appropriately secure your personal information. if you have any questions about our use or your personai information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvolficer@wy wov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice T'ime Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing at‘ Wrmil application.
Date of Notice: 05/31/2023 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[8] CERTIFIED MAIL O HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well nonce of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section: (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offeg of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Patricia Baker Didricksen Nama:

Address: 200 Didricksen Drive Address:
Triadelphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv UTM Easung: 53449656

County: Ohio NADE Northing: 444048447 AcnJED
District Liberty Public Road Access Batde Run Road REM L and
Quadrangle: Bethany, Valley Grove Generally used farm name:  Glenn Didricksen QffiCe _
Watershed:  Upper Ohio South | N 14 073

This Notice Shaii inciude. e

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section, (2) Thginformitiop, tequired
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(h) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjuncti M@%ril]mg of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE.  Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www dep wv gov/oil-and-

uas/paves/default aspx.

Well Operator:  swn Production Company, LLC. Address. 1300 Fort Plemoint Drive, Sulte 201
Telephone: 304-231-8329 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email. reld_croft@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wvy gov.,

07/21/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East * Building Five * Room 110
Gregory L. Bailey, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 « (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

Interim
State Highway Engineer
May 26, 2023

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57% Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Glen Didriksen Pad, Ohio County
Glen Didriksen OHI 201H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-201 1-0016 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County

Route 33 SLS MP 2.13.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year

from the date of this letter.
Very Truly Yours,
Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Operations Engineer _ cp
Central Office O&G Coordi_ﬁgg%%\: and G288
YRGS
Cc:  Brittany Woody JUN 1 42003
Southwestern Energy 3
CH, OM, D-6 ament O
File nﬁ::m?:g;a\ protectio”

E E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 07/21/2023
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Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number
Al-303 (USS. Well Services) Mixture Ethylene glycal 107-211
Cinnamaldehyde 104-55 2
Butyl cellosolve 111762
Formic acid B4-186
Polyether P
A h thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-49 1
AP ONE [U.S. Well Services) Breaker Ammonium persulfata 7727-54-0
Bactron K-139 (Champion Technologies]  Biocide Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8
q y A ium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides  68424-85-1
Ethanol £4-17-5
‘-mfr. i - b t ‘. es) = m 6?‘55'1
Q y c ds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chiorides  2424-85-1
CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Prappant 25402.654
ECS54864 (Nalco Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphasphate Proprietary
Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1
ECE734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide T722-84-1
Acetic Acid €4-13-7
Feroxyacetic Acid 79-21-0
Econo-CI200 (SWH Well Services) Corrasion Inhibitor @-Hund 67-56-1
Oxyalkylatec fatty acid £8951-67-7
Fatty acids £1790-12-3
Maodified thiourea palymer 6852749-1
Water 7732-18-5
Hydrachloric acid 7647-01-0
Potassium acetate 127-08-2
Formaldehyde 50-00-0
Ecopol-FEAC [SWN Well Services) Iran Contral Acetic Acid 64-15-7
Citrlc Acid 77-92-8
Water 7732-18-5
FDP-51176-15 [Halliburten) Friction Reducar Polyacylate Proprietary
51176-15 {Haliiburt H ol - . Popre
FLOIET DRS00 LPP [SWN Well Services]  Friction Reducer Distiltates |petroleum) hydrotreated light 54674-47-8
Ethylene Glycal 107-21-1
Alcohols, C12-15, Exoxylated propoxylated §8213-24-1
Water 7732-18-5
FLOJET DRP 1130X [SWN Well Services] _ Friction Reducer Proprietary _ Proprietary
FR-76 (Halllburton) Friction Red Hyd d light petroleum distilate 54742-47-8
e e———— Inorganic Salt Propriwtary
GYFTRON T-330 [Champion T ) Scale Ink Methanol 67-56-1
Nanylphenal Ethoxylate Proprietary
HAI-150E (Haliiburton) Corrosion Inhibitor o hazardous substance NIA
HEL [SWN Well Services) Hydrochalic Acid Hydrochlaric Acid 7847-010
Water 7732-18-5
LP-55 MC [Halllburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proprietary
Ammonium Chioride 12125-02-9
"OPTI-FLEX [U.S. Well Services) Viscoslfying Agent____ Distllates, petroleum, hiydrotreated lgt Ba7a2 478
Plexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamide Propriztary
Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8
Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5
Aleohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2
Oleic Acld Diethanolamide
‘Ammaonium Chioride
Plexsiick 953 Friction Reducar Petroleur Distilate
Sodium Chioride
Ammenium Chioride
N,N-bis (2-hydrexyethyl) cleamide
Plexsiick 857 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distilate
Ammonium Chioride
Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated
Water
Frewir Ve T e T
Distiflates (petroleum), hyd 4 light 64742-47-8
mm ER L)
sum"t LT : j"‘
WERA-2000 (U.S, Well Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8
Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamid 9003-06 9
Plexaid 855 NM Secale Inhibit D jamine penta | acid) 15827-30-8
Plexslick 922 na data availabl Copolymer of 2-p d £9418-26-4
Distlllates [petroleum), hydotreated light 64742478
Ammonium chiaride ([NHAICI] HEC =]
Oleic Acid Diethnolamide Gas
Tolcide 4Frac Mixture Phosphonium, tetrakis {hydroxymethyl), Sulfate Othee of 56-30-8
Quaternary ammonlum Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chiorides  68424-85-1
Tolcide PSS0A Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphanium sulph 66-30-8
Acrylic acid terpolymer 8 ylate phosph and sulfs
groups - odfen of
LD-2950 Friction Reducer Hydratreated light petroleum distillate WY 414 Craction
Ethoxylated alcohol Environ [
Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanedlyl] alpha. -tridecyl- omega -hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5
Legend LD-7750W Scale Control Methanol E7-56-1
N— - Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary
MC MX 8-4743 Spacialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99.4
Ferriplex 80 Iron Cantrol Sodlum erythorbate 6381-77-7
Plexaid €55 WG Scale Inhibitor Glycerine 67-56-1

. weD7/21/2023

As of 9/8/2022




WW-6A7 4706900360
(6-12)
OPERATOR: SWN Production Co., LLC WELL NO: Glenn Didriksen OHI 201H

PAD NAME: Glenn Didriksen

REVIEWED BY:

SIGNATURE:

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions * QU\C}. B\MH \3\\16[\0

At Le
Peren

ast 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
nial Stream. Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

AtLe

ast 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any

Naturally Producing Trout Stream: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Le

ast 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any

Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

/ At Le

Drille

ast 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
d; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

AtLe

ast 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center of the Pad: OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

AtLe
of the

ast 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Fe@ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@er
Pad; OR o '
42023
Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR JUN1
Ny LE paﬂmﬁm of
DEP Variance and Permit Conditions ~ronmental Protection

07/21/2023




GRID NORTH

1000 2000 3000

SCALE 1" =1000'

PROJECT
LOCATION

GLENN DIDRIKSEN PAD
CONSTRUCTION AS-BUILT

LIBERTY DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, S\_M
MAY 2017

COORDINATES:
SITE ENTRANCE
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.119029
LONG: -80.597673

AT DIDRIKSEN PAD
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.114523
LONG: -B0.594813

CENTER OF PAD
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.114097
LONG: -80.585004

GATHERING AREA
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.119078
LONG: -B0.597596

EXISTING WELLS:

DIDRIKSEN 1H
47-069-00123
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.114065
LONG: -80.595112

DIDRIKSEN 6H
47-069-00188
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40113938
LONG: -80.595043

DIDRIKSEN 8H
47-069-00064
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.114066
LONG: -80.595021

DIDRIKSEN 10H
47-069-00191
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.114040
LONG: -80.594955

DIDRIKSEN 205H
47-069-00189
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.113971
LONG: -80.595016

DIDRIKSEN 210H
47-069-00190
(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.113507
LONG: -80.595071

LOD
DESCRIPTION ACRES
| ROAD DISTURBED AREA 3.22
PAD DISTURBED AREA 5.79
TOTAL 9.01

~ uﬂ L\@\wt?

SHEET INDEX
c-001 COVER SHEET
c-101 EVACUATION ROUTE / PREVAILING WINDS
c-102 EVACUATION aocﬂm\v@b_:zm WINDS
c-201 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTIQN| OVERVIEW
c-301 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTIQRL PLAN
c-302 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTIQN] PLAN
- c-303 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTIGEL PLAN
c Qo c-401 CONSTRUCTION AS-BUILCACCESS ROAD PROFILE
o .m < B§ R-501 RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW
€e o E_ | rem RECLAMATION PLAN
WE - g2 e R-602 RECLAMATION PLAN
g = 2 ¢ | mreos RECLAMATION PLAN
2 =S . £ | Reoa RECLAMATION DETAILS
s 77 =% | Reos RECLAMATION DETAILS
® hy R-606 RECLAMATION DETAILS
HEVISION DATE
QUANTITIES TABLE
PREDRILLING Qry./size RECLAMATION Qry /SizE
ROAD OVERBERM | 48CYofHSTSTONE | pISCHARGEAREAS | AASHTO#3=18CY
CATCH BASINS 2EA, RIPRAP RIPRAP D50 6" =40 CY
4" PVC DRAIN PIPES 1111LF BREACH AREAS JEA
4" STEEL GATE VALVE 2EA. WELL CELLARS - 60" CMP 6 EA,
ANTI-SEEP COLLARS 4EA
AASHTO #3=1.25CY
OUTLET PROTECTION —
RIPRAP D50 6" = 3.75 CY

SWN

SWhH#v-

Production Company ™

Production Company, LLC

GLENN DIDRIKSEN

COVER SHEET C-001
LIBERTY DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WV.

(s DATE =T

JOX o5—17-17 MES

e

05-17-17 Jro o5=-17-17 E_-g.b
— .ME ENVIMONMENTAL
g

TRAWTHT

2017-342 Didriksen As-Bulll Plans dwg

15 MAPPING
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P

ACCESS ROAD
ELEVATION (VARIES)

T 12’ RAMP ——=] 24° 12 m.__s___vil_

e

ofes:

. The ealsting gas Ines shown heteon are based on the location of shove
ground gas line markers of paint marks. The location of the gas Bnes may
vary and adcffional buried uliiies may be presenl. Frior to any excavation,

> /

p <
TypicaLBerM — |1 pap ELEVATION A
TYPICAL RAMP OVER BERM DETAIL

0 60 120 180

I

SCALE 1" =50'

e - ‘ ——

18" CMP

INV OUT 1374.69

- LEGEND -
EDGE OF ACCESS ROAD

PUBLIC / PRIVATE ROAD
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
CHAIN LINK FENCE
OVERHEAD UTILITIES

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

PROPERTY LINES

CL ACCESS ROAD
CONTOUR MAJOR ASBUILT
CONTOUR MINOR ASBUILT
CONTOUR MAJOR EXISTING
CONTOUR MINOR EXISTING

PAD BERM
EDGE OF TREES

RED TEXT INDICATES [TEMS TO BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR
TO DRILLING ACTIVITY

weinsszszz |

call West Virginis Miss Utiity (@ 811 =
| Elavation datum: NAVD 88, Geold 124 i P [———
. Hartrontal Daturm: NAD 83 (2011) West Vieginia North Zone = e - T
- —— - —
-U-.nﬂ.“rn.l.. == - \lﬁ| =
—_—— -.lth.;.\ =il
—_—
e - T
— -
— e ety =~
21'BERM" \......\.\\\Wlﬁl... !--nnll_-..‘nr
lllllll o n ..ll.l.l.ll.w-l.\.n.|.1.“...np T ———
—] —— 38—
T e
5 = = e
— — - -
— g
- — =

A -
— nfﬁﬂ.mfxﬁw
w JERSEY

e

BARRIERS

— ROAD RAMP OVER
BERM TYP.
SEE DETAR

\

 saa

_— INSTALL CATCH BASIN(TYP)
AND 4° PVC DRAIN PIPE
(SEE DETAL)

INSTALL CATCH BASIN (TYP.)
AND 4° PVC DRAIN AIPE
(SEE DETAL)

CONTAINMENT
AT

EXISTING
2104 WH PRODUCTION TANKS (12) —

| s
" |
3 =i
= JERSEY
. BARRIERS
TANK VALLTS
CATCH BASIN(2 % 2)
TOPELEV. 1358020
NV 4" PVC 1378.10

L.
CATCH BASIN VALVE

SWN

Production Company, LLC

Swr

PRODUCTION TANKS (UTM METERS) PRODUCTION TANKS (UTM METERS) |
|C1 [ N:4,440,430.356|E:534,477.348 | |C7 | N:4,440,434.224[E:534,479.895
C2 | N:4,440,427.694|E:534,481.395 C8 | N:4,440,431.562|E:534,483.943
C3 | N:4,440,425.032|E:534,485.443 |C9 | N:4,440,428.899|E:534,487.990
C4 | N:4,440,422.369|F:534,489.491 C10| N:4,440,426.237|E:534,492.038
C5 | N:4,440,419.707|E:534,493.538 |C11| N:4,440,423.575(E:534,496.085
C6 | N:4,440,417.045|E:534,497.586 |C12] N:4,440,420.913[€:534,500.133

Production Company ™

GLENN DIDRIKSEN

AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTION PLAN C-303
LIBERTY DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WV.
il B il BB ool T A
— : ==

2017-342 Didrksen As-Bulll Plans.dwg






